L 23 000007404

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Fidelices)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
,
Codificat Codice
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300399363043

2023 Jan 11 PM 1: 09

Greetings.

Happy New Year to you and yours.

Please see the enclosed new filling paperwork. I'm currently traveling and would very much appreciate if you could send confirmation on completion of this filing to:

aeonis@protonmail.com

Thank you so much for your assistance!

Wishing you the very best.

Clay Watkins aeonis@protonmail.com

(727) 888-3239

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Co					
SUBJI	ECT: AEONIS I	IOLDINGS LLC Name of Lin	nited Liabi	lity Company		
T1	and and the state of the state					
		Organization and fee(s) are ondence concerning this ma		-		
	Clay Watkii	18				
			Name o	t Person		
	Aconis Holo	lings LLC				
			Firm/C	опіралу		
	c/o 9119 Ri	dge Road, Ste. 31				
			Add	ress		
	New Port R	ichey, Florida 34654			·	
			ity/State a	nd Zip Code		
	aconis@prot	mmail.com E-mail address: (to be used	for father	annual capact patitions	ion)	
				annaa report noumeac	ion;	
For furth	her information ed	incerning this matter, please	e call:			
	Clay Watkin	sat (_72	272) 888-3239		
	Nan	ne of Person A	rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclos	sed is a check for t	he following amount:				
.⊒\$12	5.00 Filing Fee	■\$130,00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	55,00 Filing Fee & Ted Copy nal copy is enclosed)	□\$160,00 Filit Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy i	Matus &
	<u>Mailii</u>	<u>19 Address</u>		Street Address		
	New Filing Section			New Filing Section Division		
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810		2023 _
Tallahassee, FL 32314				Tallahassee, FL 3230		ζ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

AEONIS HOLDINGS LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

rrincipal Office Address:	Maning Address:		
AEONIS HOLDINGS LLC	AEONIS HOLDINGS LLC		
1194 TRYON CIRCLE	e/o 1191 TRYON CIRCLE		
SPRING HILL, FLORIDA 34606	SPRING HILL, FLORIDA 34606		

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Carson Mara		
	Name	·
c/o 6654 Clair Shore	Drive	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)
Apollo Beach	Florida	33572
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

2029 Jan 11 PM 1: 09

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" ~ Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	621101 SECURITIES TRUST
	CO 9119 RIDGE ROAD, STE 31 NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34654
	
· -	······································
(If an effective date is listed, the date must the date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does the document's effective date on the Depart	e date of filing: <u>JANUARY 1, 2023</u> . (OPTIONAL) be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste ment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. The purpose of Aeonis Holdings LLC is to	anduct any and all lawful business
The purpose of Teering Holdings CEO IS to	CONTRACT THE HIM HE HE HAVE PROSIDED
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Ly Mue TEE
Signatura	a member or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is of a maware that an	executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, vialse information submitted in a document to the Department of State degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

For: 621101 SECURITIES TRUST, AMBR; By: Kyle Mara, TTEE
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

2023 JAA 11 PM 1: 09